## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT'S UNACCOUNTED-FOR WATER LOSS REDUCTION PLAN, SURCHARGE AND MONITORING

CASE NO. 2014-00267

## COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby gives notice that the informal conference scheduled for Thursday, February 18, 2016, at 1:30 p.m. Eastern Standard Time, is cancelled at the request of counsel for Cannonsburg Water District, and will be rescheduled at a later time.

Generald

James W. Gardner Acting Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED FEB 1 9 2016

cc: Parties of Record

\*Kevin P Sinnette, Esq. P.O. Box 1358 Ashland, KENTUCKY 41105

\*Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road Ashland, KY 41102

\*Cannonsburg Water District Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road Ashland, KY 41102